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The following is a surmary of slope tests taken with the best instruments available
on the above captioned well. These tests indicate inclination from vertical.

Angle P Course Accumulative
Depth (Feet) Inclination Degrees Displacement (Feet) Displacement (Feet)

345 1 6.04 6.04

851 1 5.86 14.90
1337 3/4 6.37 21.27
1826 1 8.56 29.83
2323 1 8.70 38.53
2818 1 8.66 47.19
3311 1 8.63 55.82
3750 1 7.68 63.50
4248 1 8.72 72.22
4744 1 8.68 80.90
5237 1-1/4 10.75 91.65
5582 1 6.04 97.69
6045 1 8.10 105.97
6545 1-1/4 10.90 116.69
7024 1-1/4 10.44 127.13
7494 1 8.22 135.35
7968 1/2 4,12 139.47
8435 1/4 2.05 141.52
8910 1 8.31 149.83
9386 1-1/4 10.38 160.21
9878 1-1/4 10.73 170.94
10365 3/4 6.38 177.32
10800 1-1/4 9.48 186.80
11299 1 8.73 195.53
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Ken Heathman
Division Manager

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF ECTOR

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
KEN HEATHMAN known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS the 5th day of December, 1988.
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